In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the
fnsolvency (England R
Wales) Rules 2016,

AMT0

Notice of administrator’s progress report

i

Companies House

TUESDAY

IFVADAIAAL -

7 . 26/09/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

Company details

[ofofsfof1T1 s 4

3 Filling In this form

Company name in full | Kay's(Ramshottom) Limited

Please complete in typescript or n
bold black capitals.

Administrator's name

Full forename(s)

l Russell Stewart

Surname

| Cash

Administrator's address

Building namefnumber] 7th Floor

Street | Ship Canal House
|
Post town | 98 King Street
County/Region | Manchester
Postcode |M I_Z_I——ITIWFU_I——_]-
Country |

Administrator’s name ©

Full forename(s)

Benny

@ 0ther administrator

Use this section 1o telf us ahout

Surname

Woolrych

another administrator.

Administrator's address @

Building name/number[Tth Floor

& 0ther administrator

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Street ’ Ship Canal House
|
Post town | 98 King Street
County/Region | Manchester
Postcode ||V| !2 I ITIWI—U_I»[—
Country ,

04/17 Version 1.0



O’ UOHsIOA LLIF0

e B Y S I B I

a1ep aimeubls

X

aimevhls

aimeub)s
s Jojelisiulupy

ajep pue ubig

_K

i
vodar ssaifoid ay jo Adod e yrene | &

uodai ssasbaig

T IAICH T S I L

21ep 0}

T I T

31ep Woly

1odas ssaiboad Jo poliey

B

1oday ssaiboud s JojensiLiWpe Jo 8RO

OLINY




FRP

Advisory

Kay's(Ramsbottom) Limited (In Administration) (“the Company”)

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Manchester District Registry
2830 of 2016

The Joint Administrator’s Progress Report for the Reporting Period 22 March 2017 to 21
September 2017 pursuant to Rule 18.3 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

22 September 2017



0IPRId ADUDAIOSUT JO JUBLLRIEIS
LT0Z 18qus)das 17 03 £T0Z YdIely gz pouad ayl
JaploH abueyn Bugecyy Buidyend

3v0
0719 ‘wonogswiey ‘199115 UCAUIY ‘SHI0M BlUUR)Lg

uoydweH uws uaquue

dT1 AosIADY
dy4 JO UDAJI00AM USg pue UseD) LIemMa3S [[3ssny

SWOIsN] W snURASY WH
d11 AOSIADY dud

dT1 PURHIINS SPoYSISAy

uonepinb] Aejun|oa s:opasd
(uonedsiuipy ur) pajiws (wonogswey)sAey

dIs
poulad Buipoday ayl

HO40

Apadoad ayl
HST

slojensiuiwpy juiog 3yl
JUWH

did

SPaysJaAg

IAD

Auedwon ayg

:Hodad siyy ul pasn aq Aew suopielalagqe Buimo]joy aylL

AIOSIADY

G E

Hoday ssalfiold SI01RASIUIUPY oL 3yl
(uopensiuiwpy ur) panwn {wonogswey)s Aey

pollag Buipoday 2431 W paLnou sasuadx] Jo Jusaw)es

AlzAlieinwInD
PUB poliad buodsy 243 Joj JUNODDY SjuslARd pue s3disay

HIOM JO 2NpaLYds v
Hoday ssaiboid a4l Jo a0ioN [eLod ‘QTINY W04

SJ01RSIUILIPY JWIOL B} JO

Juswiuioddy 213 pue Auedwo) s Buipiebay uoneuLIguT AIOINIRIS

30D

53500 Juswuiodde-aud

pue s3s5uadxa ‘SIUBLIBSINGSIp ‘UoRERIBUNWSS ,SJ0JRASIUILLPY JUIO[

SJ0JIPRLD BY3 J0J BWOSINQ PoIBLUNST
pouad Buipoday syl Ul uoensiuILPY 3y) Jo ssaJbold

julluo)

xlpuaddy

SUOIIRIARI(qY pue Sjusluo)



1. Progress of the Administration

Work Undertaken During the Reporting Period

Attached at Appendix C is a schedule of work undertaken during the Reporting Period
together with a summary of work still to be completed.

Attached at Appendix E is a receipts and payments account detafling both
transactions for the Reporting Period of this report and also cumulatively since the
Joint Administrators” appointment,

Former Trading Premises

The Company was the owner/occupier of its trading premises in Ramsbottomn, Bury.

As previously outlined, the Property comprises of a number of separate titles, held on
both freehold and long teasehold bases. Eversheds, acting on the Joint Administrators’
instructions have also formalised the titles to a humber of unregistered areas of the

Property.

LSH were previously engaged by the Joint Administrators to market the property for
sale and assist in negotiations.

Environmental Permit

As outlined in the Joint Administrators’ previous progress report, an Environment
Agency permit was attached to the Company's property which required the completion
of a formal surrender process prior to the completion of the sale.

Following the submission of the relevant documents and a successful inspection of the
site by the Environment Agency, the permit was formally surrendered with effect from
22 August 2017,

Kay's(Ramsbottom) Limited {In Administration)
The Joint Administrators’ Progress Report

FRP

Advisory

Sale of Property

The Property was marketed for sale throughout the initial trading period and a sale
had been agreed, subject to contract.

The Joint Administrators do not intend to disclose details of the proposed sale
agreement at this stage in order not to prejudice their position should the Property
require remarketing.

Trading Debts

As advised in the Joint Administrators’ prior report, a key customer in the trading
period had agreed a payment plan for the monies outstanding.

A final settlement for this figure has been received in the trading pericd, bringing total
trading period sales income to £1.661m.

A security deposit of £21.3k was paid to a utility provider at the outset of the
Administration, which is repayable to the Company on the completion of the sale of
the Property.

Upon receipt, a final trading profit of £635,507 will have been achieved.

Reassigned Book Debts

In the Joint Administrators” previous progress report, it was advised that a payment
plan had been agreed in respect of an outstanding balance from a pre-Administration
debtor.

Further payments of £30,000 have been received in the Reporting Period, in full and
final setlement of the amounts outstanding.



*S101234|p 9U3 JO |0J4IUCD 3y 0] paudnyal aq
Spuny [enpisaJl Aue pue Auedwio) ayl 18yl papusiul st 1l ‘uonnguIsip siul Guimoliod

“1saU3ul Adoymiels Buipnppul ‘s1031pa4d paindasun
s,AuedwigD 9y 03 [N} Ul UORNQUISIP B 2|qRUS O} SPUNj JUBDILNS 3q [t 349L3
ey pajedpnue s| 1t ‘Apedoud ploysay s,Auedwor sy Jo |esodsip s Buimo)iod

ABajel1s 3ix3 pajedpRuy

/107 UdJelW ZZ 240424943 S| UoieISIUIWLPY SUl J0j 8]ep pu2 d1ewolne pasiasl ayl
'sI0jipean s,Auedwio) Suy Jo

WIDSUOD Y3 UM UDIRJISIUILPY SUJ JO UOISUSIXS LJUOLU XIS B PRINISS SI0jJRASIUrUpY

uor syl ‘Auasdeid syl Jo aies 3yl 03 spiebal yum uonised BuioBuo syl Jo MalA Ul

Juswioddy JO poLIdd [eIHUT Y] 0] uoisuapa

AOSIADY

ddd

Hoday ssaiboid SI0IRS[UIWPY JUIOL AL
(uonensuwpy ur} panwr (WoneqsweysAey

"paJinbas aJam SUODe 10 SUOIEBRSAUL J3ULINY OU Jeyj WUYUOD UBD [ "payoeye
}I0M JO 3|NPaY2s B3 Ul N0 335 218 SUoReBisaAul AW JO 10NPU0D 3U3 JO S|IEI8p Jaywung

*PIINPUOI U SBY SSaUISNQ s,AuRdWo) 3y Uoiym Ul Aem
sy} Bulpiefias aaey AsU) SUISOUOD Aue U0 UORWICM] apiac.d 0F SI03paJD pajiall pue
‘S10128.1P 9L WO UOIRULIO t3yHng paisanbal ‘Uolewlo) Bununodde pue spiodal
pue s300¢ SAuedwo) 3yl pamainal sARYy [ 9pRW 3G pIN0D SSUIBACDSI 1BUM pue
‘sarped Jay1o 10 sdopalp suebe swiep eguaied Aue Guipnpul ‘sey Aueduicy auy
s19sse 1eym ojul suoebnsaau s1euoedod no BulALRD apnpuUl SBRNP AUL 10 Ued

suonebnsaaur
‘PoLIad Buipodsy syl Bulnp |[ry Ul pasoad USaq S0UlS sey siy|

"SJOJRJISIUILLPY JUIOC 3Y) Joy Bupoe suabe Ag paiusp
SeM S£0’zF JO punjal Sslel J)SSWOop-UCU B ‘SI0jpala 0] peulpno Alsnoiasud sy

PUNJoY 5918y 552Uishig

"331S au3 buLInoas
-8J Ul paLnoul $1500 a4} pue 2pjysA paieldolddesiw auy Jo padsad Ul OepcF Jo
WS a3 Ut JUsWAed e paIndas pue siaunsul JiBY3 YlM Dasiel| SJOJensIuILIpY JUior sy |

*Auadold
2y3 Je uf yeadq e Bumo|o) sasiwaud s,Aurdulo) Bul WOl UI[OIS SBM INJ) 1| o) v

e[y Soueinsut

"Adauiyoew pue jue|d s,Auedwc) ayj
J0 53[ES [eUl) Sy Wwod) polad Buoday ayl Ul PRAISIRI U9Sq SeY 0S9'67F [RUOIppE Uy

ATBUTPEW R UBK

uoneJ3siulwpy ay) jo ssaiboid "t



2. Estimated Qutcome for the Creditors

The estimated outcome for creditors was set out in the Joint Administrators’ propesals.

Outcome for the Secured Creditors

In consideration for an inveoice finance facility, the Company provided Barclays Bank
Plc with a fixed and floating charge over the Company's assets.

On appointment, Barclays had been repaid in full from debtor receipts and surplus
funds were held in their trust account.

There are no further secured creditors in this matter.
Outcome for the Preferential Creditors

The Company’s employees were paid all accrued holiday and wages due in the course
of the trading period.

There are therefore not believed to be any remaining preferential creditors in this
matter,

Outcome for the Unsecured Creditors
To date, unsecured claims of £509,396 have been received.

As previously outlined, it is anticipated that creditors will receive payment in full, plus
statutory interest, following the disposal of the Company’s former trading premises.

Whilst this distribution would typically be undertaken by a subsequently appointed
Liquidator, the Joint Administrators applied to Court for authority to make this
distribution to unsecured creditors from the Administration.,

The intention of this application was to reduce administrative costs and to allow the
Company to later be returned to the control of its directors.

Kay's{Ramsbottom} Limited (In Administration}
The Joint Administrators’ Progress Report

FRP

Advisory

The order requested was granted by the High Court of Justice on 4 September 2017;
the timing of the distribution to creditors will be determined by the successful sale of
the Company’s property.

Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part is a carve out of funds available to the holder of a floating charge,
which is set aside for the unsecured creditors in accordance with Section 176A of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

The Prescribed Part applies only where a company is subject to a floating charge
created after 15 September 2003 and the net property available to the floating
charge holder exceeds £10,000.

A reservation of funds under the Prescribed Part would not apply in this instance, as
the floating charge held by Barclays was created in February 1994, In addition, it is
anticipated that creditors will receive payment in full,



*pabieydsip ag 0] JoA 8ARY 33U JoABMOY
‘9107 J2QWISAON OF U0 pajuelb sem 51500 BS8U} JO JUSWARD 83Ul Jo) |eacuddy *dT1]
PUBLBYINS SpaysJaa] 03 aNp SJUSLURSINGSIP pue $83) Ul g£8'9F JO PIISISUCD asay |

"SJUaWISINGSIP pUe 51502 Juaunulodde-asd uiepad Jo JuswAed au3 104
[ea0idde JyBnos siolelIsIUILPY UI0r 343 ‘s|esodold S} Jo uoienadp 2yt Buimoljod

53507 Juaunujoddy-aid ,SI0JRHSIVILIPY JUIOf

"BAISSADXD BJR $ISUIAXD JO UOHRIBUNLLIDY B
1euy uoneoidde punog e Joy Jodad syl Jo 1dieoad aul Bumo)|o) Syoam § Jo Jiwl| swn
e S| alayl -podad ssaifold syl Jo 1disoas syl Buimo|jos sAep Tz Buisg uolew.oul
Bunsanbal 1o} W 2 e S| alaLl 20U ases)d -3sanbal uo NoA 01 Juas g [im apInb
JUeA3R. a3 Jo Adad pley e ‘Ajlsaneussyly uondo ,SUOIIRISILILPY, BUI 1038S pue
W apnbsas)/ W05 AIOSIADRAI SI0Tpa0/ ATy yuip Buimoloy ayl Buisn ssao0e ued
NOA LDIYM $994 03 9ping ,$1031pal) Su) Ul punoy ag ues spybu 8sau) JO s|1elap Jayung

“Ajuo 4 xipuaddy uj 3no Jas se pouad
Buipodald SU} Ul paundul §95usSdxe B4 SJB S53U] SDUBISJRY JO 35BS J04 "Sojmy (Sojem
pue pue|Bug) AduaajosuT 3y Japun ‘podad siul Ul pasopdsip ISy BJe aiym ‘sesusdxs
1830 pue uopelaunwal siojesiuiwpy Julor sy sbus|ieyo 03 4Bl e saey Jayng pue
SJOIRASIULIPY JUIOL SUY) WOL) Uo[ewso)ul Jsyuny 3senbad 03 4Bl e aAey siolipat)

peplaold Ajsnonald spejap syl pasoxs
0} AlyI| 10U ale parnou) aq o) pajedipjue Jo paknou) sasusdxe ayy Jeyl patdadxe
Ajuaund §1 31 "Hodsd Siyl AQ pRieAcD pouad Bumloday ayy Buunp paundul ussq
BARY 1By Sasuadxa Jo Juswalels e 4 xipuaddy 1e yoene 1 -sjesodoud siojensiujwpy
WIOL 3yl Ul N0 195 SeM Sasuadxs [SJIOIRASMIWPY UIOf SUl JO S1eWNSS uy

sasuadxg ,SI0]RASIUIUPY JUIOL

AlOSIADY

did

Hodsy 55916014 ,S10)eIISIUIURY JUIof auL
{uonenSIIWPY UL) pajwi (UOTOgsLUEY IS AR

‘a xipuaddy uj 1o 185 ase Lodal S|} Jo poliad Buipoadsy sy Bulnp
paLIndul SJUBLUBSINGSIP JO S|IE19Q  'PauInou) Sem abesw syl awn ayl e Buijeasud
S1ea abesjiw paacidde DYIWH 341 18 AOSIAPY d4d AQ pred ale ‘S3eisa ADUBAIOSU) 31 ©)
8|qEINGLEIR A[ID2UID S YJIM ‘[2ARI] SSBUISNQ 404 S321YaA 21eALd Jo 8sn ay3 03 Buiesd
sasUadxs 10} apew sjusulAed abes|ily "AueduwoD SUT JO JIRUSQ UQ SI0JelSIUILIpY JUI0f
53 AQ paulndu) §1500 [enioe Jo ableypal e ale SJUSWSSINGSIP ,SI0IRSIUILIPY U0 UYL

SIURLIDSINGSIQ ,S10JR1ISIUNUPY JUIOL

T6°'L85'872 16°€S8'£87 SP'8S8'SYT'T IYLOL
£5°00£°0S £5°'00£°0S £2'S007E0S %0'01 51geq Yoog
00°000'SZT  +2'297'+8T 8k /02'+19 %0'0E snjding Buipe. |
6¢'/87'¢E $9'8E2’'E 0L SPT'EET %G’ cail=Vg]

SUORES||edY JO 9%
00°000°0S 00°0000S 934 paxid

E %

posijesy n) =94

siseg 994

“SMOJ[0} se pa)|ig
pUB paliniul U3aq 2ARY $1S02 ,SJOIRASIUILIPY JUIOL SU] ‘91ep 0] $91J9A003. U paseg

"§195se [a1eyd pue Auadold syl J0d %57 -
pue {palda)jea s1gep yooq Juswiuodde-aid JOo 9401 -
‘peessuab yjoid Bupesy Aue Jo 9408 -
'5ale. Buimo|(o) U3 1o peleind|ed ‘suoijes]|esl Josse Jo ebejusdled y e
‘aImess Ag padinbal yUom 2u3 Jo 109dsaU Ul 00'0STF O S0 PIXIL Y .

:s9s5eq BUIMO[J0) 3U1 uo pableyd ag pinoys
UOIEJaUNLLRS SI0]EASIUILUPY JUIOr BLY 18Y) UoIN|asal B passed SIoHpaId palndasun
s,Auedwoy auj ‘sjesodold SJ0jRJISIUMLPY JUIOL SU3 4O uonenap Byl Bummojjod

UOREISUNWIY ,S10]eSIUfPY JujoC

51507 Juaunuioddy-aid pue sasuadx3 ‘sjuswasingsiq ‘uonelauniay ,siojelIsiuiupy JUIof €



Appendix A

mﬂNHEHOQ Information Advisory

KAY'S(RAMSBOTTOM) LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
ADMINISTRATION DETAILS:

COMPANY INFORMATION: Administrator(s): Russell Stewart Cash & Ben Woolrych
Address of FRP Advisory LLP
Administrator(s): 7th Floor, Ship Canal House, 98 King Street, Manchester, M2 4WU
Other trading names: Kay's Soap
Date of 22 September 2016
OOBUmja\ 5_.::36@—‘“ 00501 H._wA DUUO_Dﬁ_‘jm:ﬁ Oﬁ
Registered office: 7th Floor, Ship Canal House, 98 King Street, Administrator(s}:
Manchester, M2 4WU Court in which  High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Manchester District Registry
Previous registered office:  Britannia Works, Ramsbottom, Lancashire, BLO administration
OAE proceedings
were brought:
Business address: Britannia Works, Ramsbottom, Lancashire, BLO
OAE Court reference 2830 of 2016
number:
Appointor The Directors of the Company, Britannia Works, Ramsbottom,
details: Lancashire, BLO OAE

Previous office None
holders, if any:

Extensions to 6 months tc 22 March 2017
the initial period
of appointment:

Date of approval 31 October 2017
of Joint

Administrators’

nroposals,

Kay's(Ramsbottom) Limited (In Administration)
The Joint Administrators’ Progress Report



Hoday ssa1601d SI0IRASILILLPY JUIOL 3y
{uonensunupy ug) papn (Wopodswey)sAey

nmaM__>M Hodoy ssa.160.1d 343 JO 2DION [ewrod OTWY W04 HD

g xipuaddy




Kay's(Ramsbottom) Limited — In Administration

Schedule of Work

The table below sets out a detailed summary of the work undertaken by the office holders to date together with an outline of work still to complete.

Note | Category Fee Basis Agreed
1 ADMINISTRATION AND PLANNING ADMINISTRATION AND PLANNING Fixed Fee

Work undertaken to date Future work to be undertaken

General Matters General Matters

Regularly review the conduct of the case and case
strategy, updating as required to ensure that all
statutory matter are attended to and to ensure that the
case is progressing.

Cancelling insurance cover over assets as they are
realised to mitigate insurance costs.

Regulatory Requirements Regulatory Requirements

Completicn of money laundering risk assessment
procedures and Know Your Client checks in accordance
with the Money Laundering Regulations

Completion of take on procedures which include
consideration of professional and ethical matters and
other legislation such as the Bribery Act & Data
Protection Act

Consider if there are any case specific matters to be
aware of including health & safety, and environmental
concerns.




‘Apadoud s,Auedwo) ay3 Jo anjeA
3|qesiel ay3 abudjeyo ‘a1eudoidde Ji ‘pue suuexg

sjuswRlINbad aiyy
03 spJebas ypm Jeseyoand pesodold i yym asien

Aadoig

"AjBuUIpIooDe JuSwAeRd JOJUOW PUB SS[HLUA JOJOW pue
Apuiorw ‘Jueid s,Auedwion auy Jo [esodsip oy} 93s19A0

ARBUILDR g JUB[d

*I9bpa| J01gap
s,Aueduio) SUl JO UOLPD|0D 343 UM JSISSE pue JojUo|y

75d0ig [FOLE]
suonesijedl uayeHapun aq 03 YoM aIning 3)ep 03 U EPSpUN XI0M
40 abejuaniag NOILYSITVY3Yd 13SSY NOILVSITVIY 13SSY

'91e352 33 0] 51500 3ouednsu| et
pue uonessiuwpy ay3 jo ssauboid syl uo mepdn
03 s1a1nsul s,Auedwor) auy LM asIel| 03 anuRuoD

Jauuewr Apwg e Ul 03 papusiie aJe
SI3YjeW ||B SINSUS 0] j1) 3SE2 U] JO MAIN3I Jeinbay

Si03Ipa.td bunoudde Juensial

3yl 3|geus 0] paJinbat Se UCHRIUSNIGY U2aNS 1330
UM Jau19ho] s1o3peld o3 Silf} 31e|naJn ‘3sed sy Jo
uope.np sy 3no yBnuoyl usxepepuUn 3q o] pajedpue
S| 40 U2 S Jeyl »om By} Jo 15e33U0) B 3|Idwon)

'SJleye Jo JUILWRIeIS By
J0 uopededaud syl ul paunbad suaym S101P24IP BU] I5ISSY

*35LD 3} JO UOREINP 343 INOYBNOIL}
SJUN0J0R YUeq 312183 JUSA|GSU| JaISIUILpE pue dn 135

"uopeIUBLINIOp paJlinbal fje ainsus
0] JUatLjuodde Jo Aypilea auy uo 01Ape [efia] uleido

"SIy}
Juawnoop pue AB3iells 5.0 ajelidoldde ue suwIRIRA

sjuawainbay juauabeue)y ase)

sjuawRlinbay Juswabeuely ase)

SHOM JO 3JNpayds

uonens|uIpY U] — pajwr] (wonogswey)s




Kay's(Ramsbottom) Limited — In Administration

Schedule of Work

Liaise with the Environment Agency in respect of the
prerequisite conditions for the surrender of the permit.

Ensure compliance with health and safety regulations,
in addition to any conditions attached to the
Environment Agency permit.

Other

Arrange for the transfer of the business rates refund
due to the Company.

Collect any monies due In respect of the rent arising
from the phone masts at the Property.

CREDITORS CREDITORS Fixed Fee
Work undertaken to date Future work to be undertaken
Distribution
Liaise with the Company’s secured chargeholder to Advertise and serve notice on non-proving creditors
arrange for the reassignment of the Company’s residual of a final date for proving debts.
hook debts and transfer surplus fund to the
Administration estate, Review and formally adjudicate creditor claims within
statutory timescales.
Responses to ad hoc creditor queries as required
Raise necessary queries with creditors in respect of
their claims where required.
Responses to ad hoc creditor gueries as required,
INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATIONS Fixed Fee

Work undertaken to date

Future work to be undertaken

FRP

Advisoy




‘saluedwon jo

tensiBay oy pue 1IN0 UM UORRIUSINDON JUBAS|SY
ay3 Buy pue BuisiuaApe Alojnjels ‘sisployayers

J0j syuodad |euly Buledaud apnjpul 03 fesop 2 )

asen 2y Bujaq 01 suswalnbal Aiojnels Jle ylim jead

"31njels Ag paainbal se siojpasn
s, Auedwo) syl 01 sHodal Jaypuny anss) pue aledald

dleudoidde axe) pue 1ULWIOIUS-0INE 10) Sejep bulbejs
pue sawsyas uoisuad AUR JO B3URSIXa a4y} Ys!|qeIs

1oA3)
o200 ay3 0] puog e bujutelgo Ag =6ueud e 0y 193[gns
10U a.e jey3 s39sse Jo anjeA ay3 10a304d pue a3ejnaed

"slesodoud ,Ssi03esILupY JUior 943 4o [eacidde su) o)
S10)pa1d JO Builesl B SUSAU0D pue 10§ 3D110U 31[N3J1D

"SRR AI0IMIEYS DU UM
s|esodaud ,SJ03RLISIUIWPY JUIOL aY3 anss| pue aiedalyd

“uawurodde
,SI0]1RAS|UILPY JUI0[ B4 JO SIBPIoYSHEIS Ja10
pue sJ03IpaJd ‘AuedlioD U3 U0 300U |BuIl0) BAISS

'31MEls AQ paJinbay se juswiulodde
,SI0Jens|UIPY JUIOL 3L JO SDHOU 2SIUBADY

994 poxiy

uNBHIPUN 3q 03 }10M a.nnJ
ONILYOd3d ANY IDNVITdWOD AHOLNLYLS

93Ep 03 USNEHIPUN HIOM
DNILAO4IY ANY FONVITdWOD ANOLNLYILS

*Abalelis |eLasnpul pue ABiaug
‘ssauIsng Jo Juswpedaq sug 03 SI0WRUIP s Aueduion
3L JO 1oNpuod 3y} U Hodal B Jwigns pue aledald

"SJUBLUD)EIS Yueq
pue sp1oDaJ ‘s300q 5,AuedLIOD 3Y] MaIARS pue UIRIG0

"JANpUo3 1Ly Jo padssl
Ul sJieuuonsanb e 31eidwos siead saJy) snowma.d
Y1 UM AueduloD 3u3 Jo S101PRUIP ||e Isenbay

HIOM JO INpatYds

uonensiuIwpy ul — pajwr] (wopnogswey)s




Kay's(Ramsbottom) Limited — In Administration

Schedule of Work

action to notify all relevant parties and appoint
independent trustees if required.

Obtain consent of the Company's creditors for the
extension of the Administration period.

Deregister the Company for VAT and ensure all future
VAT is accounted for with HMRC.

6 TRADING TRADING Fixed Fee
Work undertaken to date Future work to be undertaken

Negotiate bespoke funding, pricing and payment terms
with the Company’s customers in order to guarantee
ongoing supply.

Oversee the trading period to 23 December 2017,
Arrange supplier payments within credit terms.

Preparing cashflow statements/profit and loss accounts
to monitor the trading position.

Prepare and submit all relevant VAT returns to HM
Revenue and Customs throughout the process.

Ensure all applicable PAYE and NI liabilities which have
accrued in the trading period are discharged.

Liaise with customers and suppliers as appropriate.

Ensure the Company’s online presence is appropriately
controlled.

FRP

Addvisory




Ausdold auy 1oy JUswealbe aseydind
pue 3es aU} Jo }0adsal Ul SIOUDI0S YHMm Bsier]

*AI5A008. 104 UON2R JO S35.n00 sjedosdde
pue sigep BuipuelsIno Jo 198dsal Ul SI03D110S UM 3sier]

994 paxid

u3)eIpun aq 03 YI0oM aingng
NOILVOILIT ANV T¥D31

3jep 0] uaNepIpun IoM
NOILYDILIT ANV T¥D31

‘Buisie Ajiger Aue jo jusiuded
3L Joj sbuelle pue uoisod xe} uonesodiod ayy
95l|euy 0] SJURILNOIIE JSULIO) S,Auedwos ay3 Yiim 3sier

YI0M JO 3Npayds

UORELSIUIWPY UT ~ pajnur (wonoqswey)s




Appendix D

Receipts and Payments Account for the Reporting Period and Cumulatively “—N—U
Advisory

Kay's(Ramsbottom) Limited (In Administration)
The Joint Administrators’ Progress Report



F1ipT £10T J2quiR1das 52 0E'2T0Z “12A TS SdI € 4o 1 afieq

8" £0Z'vT9 vb TL9'8E (L1D21I43d)/SN1duUNS DNIAVYL
(b£'20£'9€2) (66°£95'8)
¥9'0L7'SE 1IN DIN/3AVd poliad buiper|
tp'12E9 TIN sasuadxg Aspung
RO TEE'TT JIN soueUSIUIE B SJeday
2456y JIN Wawdinb3 Jo auy
08’26 1IN $904 |eUOISSa)0Id
68785°TT JIN aJueInsuUL
£9'196"GZ JIN abepuey
ST'TeL'E 80°60+°C auoydajel
00°00£'TZ TIN Apoad - Isodsg Ajlnoes
1T°€L6'0L £8'851°9 617 % 123H
5012’V 1IN se1ey
00°00Z'SZ JIN 5994 ADueyNSuo)
FUNLIANIdX3 DONIAvdL
(99°pbegeT) 1IN
08'7/0% JIN T sasuadxg 2.1
98'12/,'TLT TIN sabep asio|duig
00°055't1 TIN 5J010B1UCD gNS
S1S02 12941 ¥3HLO
(66'49£'1£9) (00'0££'87)
06°65SE'E TIN saseyaing
9R'68T'VE 00°0££'8T spunyay pue sypan)
£7°S6T'HE9 TIN SaseUMNg
000z 1IN S3SEL2INd UO|ISIBAUDY | OY
SASYHDYUNd
£8'6T0'T99'T 6£'609'6Z
TN (00°000700T) 3500 104 UOANQLIUGD
[8°6TQ'T99'T 6£°609'S/T sajes
SAWVS INFWINIOAdY 1504
F F 3
L10Z/60/1T 0L LTOT/60/TT OL slleyy jo
910Z/60/7Z Wwolg £102/€0/22 wouy JURWIRIS

junoddy Buipes] stojensiulwIpy julof
(uonensiuiwupy ug)
paniunt (wonoqswey)s,Aey



Kay's(Ramsbottom) Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 22/03/2017 From 22/09/2016
of Affairs To 21/09/2017 To 21/09/2017
£ £ £
COSTS OF REALISATION
Rent Payable 932.25 NIL
932.25 NIL
HIRE PURCHASE
481,434.00 Assigned Book Debts NIL NIL
(7,178.00) Barclays Bank Plc NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
800,000.00 Freehold Land & Property NIL NIL
100,000.00 Plant & Machinery 9,650.00 101,725.00
Motor Vehicles NIL 15,900.00
200,000.00 Stock NIL 15,520.70
Assigned Book Debt Surplus NIL 227,242.62
Reassigned Book Debts 30,000.00 275,762.65
Business Rates Refund 2,035.46 2,035.46
75,760.00 Cash at Bank NIL NIL
Petty Cash on Appointment NIL 401.50
Phone Mast Rental NIL 11,227.19
Bank Interest Gross 524.73 664.17
Intellectual Property 5,500.00 5,500.00
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) 38,671.44 614,207.48
Miscellaneous Refunds NIL 19.16
Insurance Claim Proceeds . 3430.00 3,430.00
89,811.63 1,273,635.93
COST OF REALISATIONS
Joint Administrators’ Remuneration 58,587.92 228,587.92
Joint Administrators' Disbursements 208.50 1,468.35
Property Holding Costs - Security 10,137.50 12,424.45
Property Holding Costs - Utilities 29,961.36 42,943.81
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 38,284.60 53,284.60
Legal Fees (1) 20,000.00 20,000.00
Legal Disbursements 655.02 655.02
Corporation Tax 7.40 7.40
Tax Advice Fees 7,500.00 7,500.00
Carriage NIL 110.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 169.20
Other Property Expenses 43,827.52 53,366.12
Insurance of Assets 5,486.64 15,563.94
Wages & Salaries 61,646.47 100,883.62
Bank Charges - Floating 30.00 1,115.90
Employee Redundancy NIL 180,319.14
(276,332.93) (718,403.47)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(3,456.00) Preferential Creditors o NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(559,598.00) Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL

Page 2 of 3

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10

25 September 2017 14:14



bT:T £10€ 19qWwaidas 67

01'210T "12A 708 Sdl

¢ Jo ¢ abeyq

9t ZET'4SS
(00°00£) JUN00Y [0UCD) JBA
{00700T°1) Buneoyd - sjgeied JeA
{(ab'2op's2) s1ajipal) apel)
£5°699'9/S Buneoq JuRLIND g1
££'69£'S Buipeold - S|GRISACIDY JBA
Ad Q3INASTHdTY
9t'Z£Z'6SS {S0'685'S8T) 00'LET'090°T
1IN 3 N
JIN JIN SIOPIoYaleyS AlRuIplo {00°578’97)
SNOLLNATYLSIA
TN - TIN _
§ F B 3 B
L10Z/60/1T 0L L10Z/60/TT OL saeyy jo

9107 /60/2C wolg

£102/£0/22 woly

JUDLWIDIRIS

sjuswied 3 s1diIaday Jo Auewwing SI01RJISIUIWPY JUIof
(vonensjuiwpy ug)
paywin (wonoqswey)s,Aey




Appendix E

Statement of Expenses Incurred in the Reporting Period “—N—U
Advisory

Kay's{Ramsbottom) Limited (In Administration)
The Joint Administrators’ Progress Report



LET'66T 1ejol

0c sablel) yueg
959’19 salees g sabem
2d%as sasuadxg Apadold 15410
196’62 sanNIn - s3so) buipjoH Ayisdoud
8€1°01 AJnag - 53507 Bulp|oH AMadold
S8¢7'8¢ sa4 Sjuaby
odLl soad |eba
161 SIUSWISSINGSIP SISPICH 321L0
£48'p1 (sbequsnied) uopelsunwat SISPIOH I1K0
- (924 paxd) uoneiaunway SIBPIOH 320
3 sasuadxy
LT07 12quindas 1z

03 poLad

L10T/60/72

popus polad ayj 10) sesuddxa jo Juswalels
uolRNSIUILPY uf - pa)wr] (Wonoqswey)s,Aey




Hoday ssaubold si10)ensiuwpy Juof ayl
(uonensiiwpy u) paywn (wonogswey)s Aey

AOSIADY

Y4OM JO S|NpaYds v
cddd

D Xipuaddy




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there s a query
cn the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public recerd,

Al information on this form will appear on the
public record.

[ Contact name

Thomas Coates

Where to send

Lompany name

FRP Advisory LLP

[ i 7th Floor
Ship Canal House

Fostlown 98 King Street

cownfiegon — Manchester

el M2 [ JawluT [
country

]'px

[etee 0161 833 3344

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company hame and number match the
information held on the public Register.

1 You have attached the required documents,

[ You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further infarmation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1,0




